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Enquiries from Elected Members 
 

 Responses to Questions 

 
Item 1 
 

 
Early Retirement 
 

Question 1 
 

 
Bailie Kavanagh asked what constituted a loss of office and grade did that 
start at?  
 

 
Answer 
 

 

This will be taken forward through a meeting with Bailie Kavanagh. 
 

Item 2 
 
Common Good Property Portfolio 
 

 
Question 2 

 
Bailie Kavanagh referred to the Cathkin Braes and wanted to know how much 
money the Council made on this? 
 

 
Answer 
 
 

 
The equity share for GCC is 50% of revenue (after all costs have been 
covered).  For 2024/25 this equity share was £392,648. 
 

Item 3(c) 
 
GCF Monitoring Arrangements 
 

Question 3 

 
Cllr Belic wanted to know what happens to the funding if a project closes 
down?  
 

Answer 

 
In this particular case, the organisation went into liquidation and a process 
was undertaken to identify gaps in service and alternative providers were 
invited to submit applications for the funding.  Two bodies submitted 
proposals and these were presented for approval to the City Administration 
Committee and the funds were reallocated. 
 
 

 
Item 3(d)  

 
NRS Payroll Verification 
 

Question 4 

 
Bailie Kavanagh asked if within the payroll system would that be able to show 
how much sick pay is paid? 
 

 
Answer 
 
 

 
A request has been submitted for a report to determine the information that 
could be extracted from SAP.   
 
Once this is determined, a meeting will be arranged with Bailie Kavanagh.   
 



 

 

 
This paper will be considered at the start of the committee agenda however 
requests for clarification on the answers can be made via the committee clerk in 
advance of the committee meeting. 


